PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8154486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSGNEE FROM "APPTIMIZE LLC" TOAPPTIMIZE, INC previously recorded on Reel 060677 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF DITULLIO	05/01/2018
WESLEY REITZFELD	05/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPTIMIZE, INC.
Street Address:	330 TOWNSEND STREET, SUITE 234
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17876548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357982

Email: Idean@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRICK TSANG

Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32132-53087/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDRICK TSANG
SIGNATURE:	/Fredrick Tsang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=53087 US Incorrect Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=53087_US_Assign_Inv_to_Apptimize_Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064835 FRAME: 0826

508107327

 $source = 53087_US_Assign_Inv_to_Apptimize_Inc\#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 064835 FRAME: 0827

507413745 07/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF DITULLIO	05/01/2018
WESLEY REITZFELD	05/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPTIMIZE LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWNSEND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 234
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17876548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357982

Email: fwurbanairshippatents@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRICK TSANG Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32132-53087/US **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** FREDRICK TSANG, REG. NO. 68,680 SIGNATURE: /Fredrick Tsang/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=53087_US_Assign_Inv_to_Apptimize_Inc#page1.tif source=53087 US Assign Inv to Apptimize Inc#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 064835 FRAME: 0828**

EPAS ID: PAT7460673

Attorney Docket No.: 772.0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following parties:

Name Location

Jeff DiTullio Menlo Park, CA

Wesley Reitzfeld Chattanooga, TN

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications (where applicable):

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Segmented Customization," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on May 1, 2018, and assigned Application No. 15/968,020, and

☑ (WHERE APPLICABLE) U.S. Provisional application entitled "Segmented Customization," filed with the USPTO on May 1, 2017, and assigned Application No. 62/492,417.

WHEREAS, Apptimize, Inc., 330 Townsend Street, Suite 234, San Francisco, CA 94107, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, said provisional application (where applicable), and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application (where applicable) and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application (where applicable) for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Attorney Docket No.: 772.0012

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application (where applicable) and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignors:		
Jeffrey Ditullio	Date:	5/1/2018
Jeff DiTullio		
Wesley Redafeld	Date:	5/22/2019
Wesley Reitzfeld		